Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	IBMISSION TYPE: NEW		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
Bayer Healthcare AG				08/07/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Boehringer Ir	ngelhei	m International GmbH		
Street Address:	dress: Binger Strasse 173				
City:					
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	55216				
	S Total: 1	[,
Property Ty	/pe		Number		
Application Number: 10556		10556	437		673
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				1056427
Fax Number:	(203)79	8-4408			C
Correspondence will b			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:					
Email: beatriz.guerra@boehringer-ingelheim.com Correspondent Name: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	900 Rid				Ĩ
Address Line 2:	P.O. Bo				
Address Line 4:	Ridgefie	ld, CO	NNECTICUT 06877-0368		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	IEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01-2115NS				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Edouard G. Lebel		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-sig source=Assignment-sig					

ASSIGNMENT

Effective as of 7 August 2006 and pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement of even date,

ASSIGNOR: BAYER HEALTHCARE AG (VAT-ID-No. DE 813544759), 51368 Leverkusen, Germany ("BHC")

sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INTERNATIONAL GmbH (VAT-ID-No. DE 811138149), Binger Strasse 173, 55216 Ingelheim, Germany ("BII")

the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in each of the US patent applications identified in the below-listed US patent applications and in any legal equivalents thereof in any foreign countries, and in and to any and all issued patents and pending patent applications (including inventor's certificates and utility models) in any country or jurisdiction of the world, including any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in part, divisionals and other continuing applications, supplementary protection certificates, renewals, and all letters patent on any of the foregoing, and any and all reissues, rereaminations, extensions, confirmations, registrations and patents of addition of any of the foregoing.

Subject US Patent Applications

Application Serial No.	Filing or 371 (c) Date	<u>Prior Assignment</u> <u>Recordation Information</u>	
10/559,954	September 28, 2006	Reel/Frame: 018297/0636	
10/525,115	August 31, 2005	Reel/Frame: 016708/0132	
10/524,956	December 15, 2005	Reel/Frame: 016889/0204	
10/525,119	October 14, 2005	Reel/Frame: 016998/0867	
10/556,437	October 10, 2006	Reel/Frame: 018340/0496	
10/556,224	September 27, 2006	Reel/Frame: 018278/0191	
10/586,501	September 14, 2007	Reel/Frame: 019905/0936	

Bayer HealthCare AG:

Typed Name: F. 1 Coller Title: Row & Patris Date: March 19, 200 P

Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH

Typed Name: Her Title:

Typed Name: Heinz-Gerd Kläs / Title: Head of department portents Date: March, 19; 2008

),V,

M. Albers Lawt Patents March 18. 2008

1.1.

J. Fach

Georg Fuchs European Patent Attorney Manh 19, 2008

PATENT REEL: 020757 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 04/04/2008